PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel S. Abensour	06/29/2009
R. Mack Harrell	06/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12437933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROP 0024 IA/37554.39

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500907038 REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0707

OF \$40.00 1243/9

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0708

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROP 0024 IA/37554.39/25310US1			
(Multiple inventors: single essignee)		ROP 0024 IA/37554.39/25310US1			
METHOD TO DETERMINE THE DEGREE AND STABILITY OF BLOOD GLUCOSE CONTROL IN PATIENTS WITH DIABETES MELLITUS VIA CREATION AND CONTINUOUS UPDATING OF NEW STATISTICAL INDICATORS					
Inve	Inventors (assignors)				
Don!	Name Address niel S. Abensour 6285 N.W. 120 th Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33076				
	ack Harrell	3287 N.W. 56 th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33			
Assi	gnee				
	Name	Addre	PSS		
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

ROP 0024 IA/37554 39/25310US1

Whereus we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; tille and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Palant of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures
WITNESS Assignor's hand this Aday of Grand David Alexander
STATE OF 3 ORIG Date S. Abenson
COUNTY OF Brownd 355:
On this the 29th day of JUNL 2009, hefore me Daniel S. Abasour the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
Apersonally known to me moved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inscrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal PROSESSANTE S. HALLERAN MINESS MY HAND STRUCTURE S. HALLERAN MY MINESS MY HAND STRUCTURE S. HALLERAN MY MINESS MY MY MINESS MY
My Commission Expires: Expires 4102010 2 Nodes y Public Bonded thu

Florido Notary Assn., Inc. 2

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 29 day of Gubl 2009.
STATE OF Houda
COUNTY OF BYDWAYD SS:
On this the 29 day of JUNO 2009, before me R. Mack Harrel the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
personally known to me proved to me on the hasis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) islare subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exceuted the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Solemaris Haller
My Commission Expires: A 10 20 Commission C

217662_1

RECORDED: 07/10/2009

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0711